# OP \$40.00 76699615

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM443688

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
bioBridges, LLC		09/08/2017	Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ADO Staffing, inc.	
Street Address:	10151 Deerwood Park Blvd.Bldg.200,Ste400	
City:	Jacksonville	
State/Country:	FLORIDA	
Postal Code:	32256	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76699615	BIOBRIDGES

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 9043602506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 9045136875

Email: trademarks.adecco@adeccona.com

Correspondent Name: ADO Staffing, Inc.

**Address Line 1:** 10151DeerwoodPark Blvd.,Bldg.200,Sute400

Address Line 4: Jacksonville, FLORIDA 32256

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jenny Lee
SIGNATURE:	/Jenny Lee/
DATE SIGNED:	09/19/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Trademark assignment executed BIOBRIDGES#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0166

900421646

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is entered into as of the 8 day of September, 2017 ("Effective Date"), by and between BIOBRIDGES, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of Massachusetts, with offices at 167 WORCESTER ST., STE. 211, WELLESLEY, MA 02481 ("Assignor"), and ADO Staffing, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with offices at 175 Broad Hollow Road, Melville, New York 11747 ("Assignee").

## RECITALS

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted, is using, and has registered the trademark BIOBRIDGES, Registration No. 76699615 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Assignor agrees to assign to Assignee, and Assignee agrees to accept, all right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with all goodwill associated therewith;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to obtain the Trademark together with the goodwill associated therewith:

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

### **ASSIGNMENT**

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells, assigns, conveys and delivers to Assignee and its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, and any and all accounts, contract rights, warranties, litigation claims and rights, including the right to sue for and collect upon all claims for profits and damages as a result of past infringement, if any, and other general intangibles of Assignor related to any of the foregoing, in each case whether now existing or hereafter acquired or created, whether owned, leased or licensed beneficially or of record and whether owned, leased or licensed individually, jointly or otherwise, together with the products and proceeds thereof (including license royalties and the proceeds of infringement suits), and all payments and other distributions with respect thereto.

Assignor hereby constitutes and appoints Assignee as Assignor's true and lawful attorney in fact, with full power of substitution in Assignor's name and stead, to take any and all steps, including proceedings at law, in equity or otherwise, to execute, acknowledge and deliver any and all instruments and assurances necessary or expedient in order to vest or perfect the aforesaid rights and related causes of action more effectively in Assignee or to protect the same or to enforce any claim or right of any kind with respect thereto. This includes, but is not limited to, any rights with respect to the Trademark that may have accrued in Assignor's favor from the respective date of first use of any of the Marks from the Effective Date of this Assignment. Assignor hereby declares that the foregoing power is coupled with an interest and as such is irrevocable.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be duly executed, with on behalf of the Assignee by it's officer thereunto duly authorized, all as of the day and year first above written.

"Assignor"	"Assignee"
BIOBRIDGES, LLC.  By Sel Mach	ADO Staffing, Inc.
Name: Brad MacDonald Deputy General Counsel and Assistant Secretary	Name: Federico Vione President and CEO
Date: 9-18-17	Date: 9-11/-17

Trademark assignment BioBridges, LLC to ADO Staffing, Inc.doc.

RECORDED: 09/19/2017

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006161 FRAME: 0167